
Williams Baptist (Ark.) (4-8, 3-5 AMC) -vs- Missouri Baptist (10-5, 6-3 AMC)
01/09/20 at St. Louis, MO

 
 

 
 
Williams Baptist (Ark.) 61

Missouri Baptist 72

Date: 01/09/20
Time: 19:30:00
Attendance: 216
Site: St. Louis, MO
Notes:

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Williams Baptist (Ark.) 28 33 61
Missouri Baptist 34 38 72

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 Marquez Chew * 37 6-12 2-5 3-6 2-1 3 1 1 2 0 1 17
13 Shackeel Butters * 20 2-4 0-0 0-2 1-1 2 1 0 1 0 1 4
 4 Brian Davis * 14 1-3 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 1 0 0 1 4
 1 Travon Cobb * 15 1-3 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 3
12 Malcolm Taylor * 13 0-3 0-3 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 2
 0 Cortez King 25 5-12 0-1 7-11 5-3 8 4 0 1 2 1 17
 5 Aaron King 22 2-5 1-4 0-2 0-3 3 1 1 2 0 1 5
 3 Brayden Brewer 21 2-8 1-4 0-1 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 5
23 Rajhon McIntosh 23 2-8 0-1 0-2 6-1 7 3 0 1 0 2 4
11 Shamond Garrett 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
21 Nash Davis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 199 21-60 5-22 14-28 16-20 36 17 6 13 2 9 61

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 10-32   31.25 % 3-12   25.00 % 5-8   62.50 %
Second Half 11-28   39.29 % 2-10   20.00 % 9-20   45.00 %
Total 21-60   35.0 % 5-22   22.7 % 14-28   50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 30 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 31 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
 2 Brendon Hardy * 34 7-14 4-10 4-4 1-3 4 1 1 2 0 1 22
32 John Yaeger * 29 4-6 0-0 4-6 4-6 10 4 1 2 0 0 12
 1 Jahmouri Robinson * 38 3-9 1-4 0-0 2-1 3 1 5 5 0 2 7
11 Aumonie Armond * 27 2-8 1-6 2-2 3-8 11 2 0 1 0 1 7
12 Christian Backa * 18 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 1 0 0 4
 5 Gerald Moore 22 3-5 0-0 2-3 3-4 7 3 1 5 0 1 8
 0 James McKelvin 18 2-6 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 5 2 0 1 2 6
10 Hasaan DeCarolis 14 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 1 6
TM TEAM 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-55 7-23 17-21 14-30 44 19 10 17 1 8 72

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 12-26   46.15 % 5-15   33.33 % 5-7   71.43 %
Second Half 12-29   41.38 % 2-8   25.00 % 12-14   85.71 %
Total 24-55   43.6 % 7-23   30.4 % 17-21   81.0 %

Technical Fouls: (1)
Aumonie Armond Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 10 Bench Points: 20 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
SUB STARTER by COBB,TRAVON 20:00
SUB STARTER by DAVIS,BRIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by CHEW,MARQUEZ 20:00
SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 20:00
SUB STARTER by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 20:00

20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
20:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON
20:00 SUB STARTER by ARMOND,AUMONIE
20:00 SUB STARTER by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN

MISS 2PTR by DAVIS,BRIAN 19:43
-- REBOUND DEF by BACKA,CHRISTIAN

19:16 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 18:48

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
FOUL PERSONAL by COBB,TRAVON 18:44

18:41 0-2 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

MISS 2PTR by COBB,TRAVON 18:23
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON

18:03 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 17:46 2-2

17:36 2-4 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
MISS 2PTR by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 17:07

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN
16:56 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

STEAL  by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 16:56
GOOD 2PTR by DAVIS,BRIAN(in the paint) 16:49 4-4
ASSIST  by CHEW,MARQUEZ --

16:32 4-6 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
MISS 3PTR by COBB,TRAVON 16:13

-- REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
16:04 MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,MALCOLM --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 15:44

-- REBOUND DEF by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
15:27 4-9 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON

-- ASSIST  by YAEGER,JOHN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 15:27
SUB OUT by COBB,TRAVON 15:20
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRIAN 15:20
SUB OUT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 15:20
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 15:20
SUB OUT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 15:20
SUB IN by BREWER,BRAYDEN 15:20
SUB IN by CHEW,MARQUEZ 15:20
SUB IN by COBB,TRAVON 15:20
SUB IN by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 15:20
SUB IN by KING,AARON 15:20

15:16 SUB OUT by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
15:16 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD

GOOD 3PTR by KING,AARON 15:01 7-9 H 2
ASSIST  by COBB,TRAVON --

14:32 MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN
-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN

14:29 7-11 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint)



FOUL PERSONAL by COBB,TRAVON 14:29
SUB OUT by COBB,TRAVON 14:29
SUB IN by KING,CORTEZ 14:29
SUB OUT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 14:29
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 14:29

14:29 7-12 H 5 GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN
14:10 FOUL PERSONAL by HARDY,BRENDON

MISS FT by KING,CORTEZ 14:10
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 14:10 8-12 H 4

13:44 MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE
REBOUND DEF by KING,CORTEZ --
MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 13:32
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
GOOD 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ(in the paint) 13:14 10-12 H 2

13:00 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
13:00 SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
13:00 SUB IN by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

MISS 3PTR by KING,AARON 12:43
-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN

12:35 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
REBOUND DEF by KING,AARON --
MISS 3PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 12:23

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GERALD
12:06 10-14 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,GERALD
MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 11:43
REBOUND OFF by CHEW,MARQUEZ --

11:40 FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN
GOOD FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 11:40 11-14 H 3

11:40 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
11:40 SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON
11:40 SUB IN by MCKELVIN,JAMES
11:40 SUB IN by BACKA,CHRISTIAN

GOOD FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 11:40 12-14 H 2
11:09 TURNOVER  by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

MISS 3PTR by KING,AARON 10:55
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
GOOD 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON(in the paint) 10:51 14-14

10:38 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GERALD
STEAL  by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 10:38

10:34 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKELVIN,JAMES
MISS FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 10:34
MISS FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 10:34

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GERALD
10:13 MISS 2PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES

REBOUND DEF by KING,AARON --
MISS 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 10:09
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

10:09 BLOCK  by MCKELVIN,JAMES
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 10:04
REBOUND OFF by CHEW,MARQUEZ --
GOOD 2PTR by KING,AARON(in the paint) 9:48 16-14 V 2

9:32 16-17 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
MISS 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 9:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GERALD
9:14 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GERALD

STEAL  by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 9:14
MISS 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 9:10

-- REBOUND DEF by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
FOUL PERSONAL by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 9:09
SUB OUT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 9:09
SUB IN by DAVIS,NASH 9:09



9:09 SUB OUT by MOORE,GERALD
9:09 SUB OUT by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
9:09 SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE
9:09 SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN
8:55 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,CORTEZ 8:51

8:51 MISS FT by YAEGER,JOHN
8:51 16-18 H 2 GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN

TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NASH 8:41
8:41 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
8:37 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

REBOUND DEF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
BLOCK  by KING,CORTEZ 8:37
MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 8:30

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
8:17 TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN

STEAL  by BREWER,BRAYDEN 8:17
GOOD 3PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 7:56 19-18 V 1
ASSIST  by DAVIS,NASH --
FOUL PERSONAL by DAVIS,NASH 7:40

7:40 SUB OUT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
7:40 SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON

SUB OUT by KING,CORTEZ 7:40
SUB OUT by BREWER,BRAYDEN 7:40
SUB IN by GARRETT,SHAMOND 7:40
SUB IN by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 7:40

7:34 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
MISS 3PTR by GARRETT,SHAMOND 7:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
6:56 19-20 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
6:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 2PTR by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 6:43
-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN

6:22 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
REBOUND DEF by KING,AARON --
TURNOVER  by DAVIS,NASH 5:50

5:50 STEAL  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,AARON 5:45

5:45 19-21 H 2 GOOD FT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
SUB OUT by DAVIS,NASH 5:45
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 5:45
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 5:45
SUB IN by CHEW,MARQUEZ 5:45

5:45 MISS FT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,SHAMOND --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 5:29

5:03 MISS 2PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES
REBOUND DEF by GARRETT,SHAMOND --
TURNOVER  by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 4:48

4:48 STEAL  by HARDY,BRENDON
4:32 19-24 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES

-- ASSIST  by HARDY,BRENDON
MISS 2PTR by GARRETT,SHAMOND 4:04

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
3:38 19-27 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON

-- ASSIST  by MCKELVIN,JAMES
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:36
SUB OUT by KING,AARON 3:36
SUB OUT by GARRETT,SHAMOND 3:36
SUB OUT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 3:36
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 3:36



Second Half Play By Play

SUB OUT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 3:36
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRIAN 3:36
SUB IN by KING,CORTEZ 3:36
SUB IN by COBB,TRAVON 3:36
SUB IN by CHEW,MARQUEZ 3:36
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 3:36

3:36 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
3:36 SUB OUT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
3:36 SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
3:36 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
3:36 SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON
3:36 SUB IN by MCKELVIN,JAMES
3:36 SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON
3:36 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
3:36 SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE
3:36 SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN

GOOD 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ(in the paint) 3:22 21-27 H 6
FOUL PERSONAL by DAVIS,BRIAN 3:10

3:10 21-28 H 7 GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN
3:10 21-29 H 8 GOOD FT by YAEGER,JOHN

GOOD 3PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 2:46 24-29 H 5
2:25 24-32 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE

-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 2:06

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
1:50 24-34 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES(in the paint)

MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 1:30
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE

1:16 MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE
REBOUND DEF by COBB,TRAVON --

1:08 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKELVIN,JAMES
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 1:08 25-34 H 9

1:08 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
1:08 SUB OUT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
1:08 SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
1:08 SUB IN by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
1:08 SUB IN by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
1:08 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 1:08 26-34 H 8
0:43 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ(in the paint) 0:27 28-34 H 6

0:05 MISS 3PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRIAN --
MISS 3PTR by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 0:00

VISITORS: Williams Baptist (Ark.) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Missouri Baptist
20:00 SUB STARTER by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
20:00 SUB STARTER by HARDY,BRENDON
20:00 SUB STARTER by ARMOND,AUMONIE
20:00 SUB STARTER by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
20:00 SUB STARTER by YAEGER,JOHN

SUB STARTER by COBB,TRAVON 20:00
SUB STARTER by DAVIS,BRIAN 20:00
SUB STARTER by CHEW,MARQUEZ 20:00
SUB STARTER by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 20:00
SUB STARTER by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 20:00

19:38 MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI



19:31 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
-- REBOUND OFF by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

19:14 MISS 2PTR by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,BRIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by COBB,TRAVON 18:54 31-34 H 3
ASSIST  by DAVIS,BRIAN --

18:33 31-36 H 5 GOOD 2PTR by BACKA,CHRISTIAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

TURNOVER  by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 18:23
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 18:23
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 18:23

18:11 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
REBOUND DEF by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL --
MISS 3PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 17:46

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN
FOUL PERSONAL by CHEW,MARQUEZ 17:30

17:10 MISS 3PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE
-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN

16:55 31-39 H 8 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

16:31 FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRIAN 16:31 32-39 H 7
GOOD FT by DAVIS,BRIAN 16:31 33-39 H 6
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRIAN 16:31
SUB IN by BREWER,BRAYDEN 16:31

16:17 TURNOVER  by ARMOND,AUMONIE
STEAL  by CHEW,MARQUEZ 16:17
GOOD 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 16:12 35-39 H 4
ASSIST  by COBB,TRAVON --

15:57 MISS 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN
REBOUND DEF by BREWER,BRAYDEN --
MISS 3PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 15:49

-- REBOUND DEF by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
15:23 35-41 H 6 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 15:04
15:04 STEAL  by ARMOND,AUMONIE

FOUL PERSONAL by COBB,TRAVON 15:04
15:04 SUB OUT by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
15:04 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
15:04 SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
15:04 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD
15:04 SUB IN by MCKELVIN,JAMES
15:04 SUB IN by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

SUB OUT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 15:04
SUB IN by KING,CORTEZ 15:04
SUB OUT by COBB,TRAVON 15:04
SUB IN by KING,AARON 15:04

14:45 TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON
GOOD 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ(in the paint) 14:21 37-41 H 4

14:21 FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN
14:21 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS FT by KING,CORTEZ 14:21
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
MISS 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 14:04

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN
14:01 TURNOVER  by YAEGER,JOHN

STEAL  by KING,AARON 14:01
GOOD 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ(fastbreak)(in the paint) 13:57 39-41 H 2
ASSIST  by KING,AARON --

13:44 39-43 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCKELVIN,JAMES

GOOD 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ(in the paint) 13:34 41-43 H 2



13:16 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD
REBOUND DEF by KING,CORTEZ --

13:07 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,GERALD
13:07 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
13:07 SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON
13:07 SUB OUT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
13:07 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
13:07 SUB IN by ARMOND,AUMONIE
13:07 SUB IN by BACKA,CHRISTIAN

MISS 3PTR by KING,AARON 12:57
REBOUND OFF by KING,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by KING,CORTEZ 12:54

12:54 STEAL  by MCKELVIN,JAMES
12:38 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GERALD

MISS 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 12:22
-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE

11:59 MISS 2PTR by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE

11:56 MISS 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,GERALD

11:56 41-45 H 4 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD(in the paint)
FOUL PERSONAL by BREWER,BRAYDEN 11:56

11:56 MISS FT by MOORE,GERALD
REBOUND DEF by CHEW,MARQUEZ --
GOOD 3PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 11:42 44-45 H 1

11:32 MISS 2PTR by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
-- REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE

11:29 44-47 H 3 GOOD 2PTR by ARMOND,AUMONIE(in the paint)
11:19 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKELVIN,JAMES

SUB OUT by KING,AARON 11:19
SUB IN by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 11:19

11:19 SUB OUT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
11:19 SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON

TURNOVER  by CHEW,MARQUEZ 11:06
11:00 MISS 2PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

REBOUND DEF by BREWER,BRAYDEN --
10:54 FOUL PERSONAL by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 10:54
MISS 2PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 10:48

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,GERALD
10:31 MISS 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
BLOCK  by KING,CORTEZ 10:31

10:18 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
STEAL  by KING,CORTEZ 10:18
MISS 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 10:12
REBOUND OFF by KING,CORTEZ --
MISS 3PTR by KING,CORTEZ 9:54
REBOUND OFF by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL --
GOOD 2PTR by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL(in the paint) 9:50 46-47 H 1

9:50 FOUL PERSONAL by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
MISS FT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 9:50

-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON
9:39 TURNOVER  by HARDY,BRENDON

GOOD 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ(in the paint) 9:24 48-47 V 1
9:06 48-49 H 1 GOOD 2PTR by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI(in the paint)
9:05 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 8:53
-- REBOUND DEF by BACKA,CHRISTIAN

8:32 TURNOVER  by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
8:32 SUB OUT by BACKA,CHRISTIAN
8:32 SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN



8:15 FOUL PERSONAL by ARMOND,AUMONIE
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 8:15 49-49
MISS FT by KING,CORTEZ 8:15

-- REBOUND DEF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
7:49 MISS 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON

-- REBOUND OFF by ARMOND,AUMONIE
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,CORTEZ 7:47

7:47 49-50 H 1 GOOD FT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
SUB OUT by BREWER,BRAYDEN 7:47
SUB IN by KING,AARON 7:47

7:47 49-51 H 2 GOOD FT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
7:24 FOUL TECH by ARMOND,AUMONIE

MISS FT by KING,AARON 7:24
MISS FT by KING,AARON 7:24
MISS 3PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 7:17
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
MISS 2PTR by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 7:14
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --
MISS 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 7:01
REBOUND OFF by KING,CORTEZ --
GOOD 2PTR by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL(in the paint) 6:56 51-51

6:56 FOUL PERSONAL by YAEGER,JOHN
MISS FT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 6:56

-- REBOUND DEF by YAEGER,JOHN
6:33 MISS 2PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by YAEGER,JOHN
6:30 51-53 H 2 GOOD 2PTR by YAEGER,JOHN(in the paint)

FOUL PERSONAL by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 6:30
6:30 SUB OUT by MOORE,GERALD
6:30 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
6:30 SUB OUT by ARMOND,AUMONIE
6:30 SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON
6:30 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
6:30 SUB IN by MCKELVIN,JAMES
6:30 SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN
6:30 SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON
6:30 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
6:30 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD
6:30 MISS FT by YAEGER,JOHN

REBOUND DEF by KING,CORTEZ --
TURNOVER  by KING,AARON 6:14

6:14 STEAL  by MCKELVIN,JAMES
6:06 MISS 3PTR by MCKELVIN,JAMES

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,GERALD
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,CORTEZ 6:04

6:04 51-54 H 3 GOOD FT by MOORE,GERALD
6:04 SUB OUT by YAEGER,JOHN
6:04 SUB IN by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

SUB OUT by BUTTERS,SHACKEEL 6:04
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRIAN 6:04

6:04 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by MOORE,GERALD
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,BRIAN 5:35
REBOUND OFF by MCINTOSH,RAJHON --

5:35 FOUL PERSONAL by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
MISS FT by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 5:35
MISS FT by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 5:35

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL PERSONAL by DAVIS,BRIAN 5:34

5:34 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON
5:34 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON

SUB OUT by KING,AARON 5:34
SUB IN by COBB,TRAVON 5:34



5:25 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,GERALD
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 5:25 52-57 H 5
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 5:25 53-57 H 4
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 5:25

5:25 SUB OUT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
5:25 SUB OUT by HARDY,BRENDON
5:25 SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
5:25 SUB OUT by MOORE,GERALD
5:25 SUB OUT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
5:25 SUB IN by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
5:25 SUB IN by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
5:25 SUB IN by HARDY,BRENDON
5:25 SUB IN by MCKELVIN,JAMES
5:25 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD

SUB OUT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 5:20
SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 5:20
SUB OUT by KING,CORTEZ 5:20
SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRIAN 5:20
SUB OUT by COBB,TRAVON 5:20
SUB IN by COBB,TRAVON 5:20
SUB IN by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 5:20
SUB IN by CHEW,MARQUEZ 5:20
SUB IN by KING,CORTEZ 5:20
SUB IN by DAVIS,BRIAN 5:20

4:56 MISS 3PTR by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
-- REBOUND OFF by HARDY,BRENDON

FOUL PERSONAL by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 4:40
4:40 53-58 H 5 GOOD FT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
4:40 53-59 H 6 GOOD FT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

TURNOVER  by COBB,TRAVON 4:34
SUB OUT by COBB,TRAVON 4:34
SUB IN by BREWER,BRAYDEN 4:34
FOUL PERSONAL by KING,CORTEZ 4:19

4:19 53-60 H 7 GOOD FT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
4:19 53-61 H 8 GOOD FT by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

MISS 2PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 4:00
-- REBOUND DEF by HARDY,BRENDON

FOUL PERSONAL by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 3:59
3:59 53-62 H 9 GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON

SUB OUT by MCINTOSH,RAJHON 3:59
SUB IN by KING,AARON 3:59

3:59 53-63 H 10 GOOD FT by HARDY,BRENDON
TURNOVER  by KING,AARON 3:43

3:43 STEAL  by MOORE,GERALD
3:38 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GERALD

STEAL  by DAVIS,BRIAN 3:38
3:25 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKELVIN,JAMES

GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 3:25 54-63 H 9
3:25 SUB OUT by MOORE,GERALD
3:25 SUB IN by YAEGER,JOHN

SUB OUT by DAVIS,BRIAN 3:25
SUB IN by GARRETT,SHAMOND 3:25
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 3:25 55-63 H 8
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 3:25

3:00 55-66 H 11 GOOD 3PTR by HARDY,BRENDON
-- ASSIST  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI

MISS 2PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN 2:47
REBOUND OFF by BREWER,BRAYDEN --
GOOD 2PTR by BREWER,BRAYDEN(in the paint) 2:45 57-66 H 9

2:45 FOUL PERSONAL by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
MISS FT by BREWER,BRAYDEN 2:45
REBOUND OFF by KING,CORTEZ --



2:45 FOUL PERSONAL by MCKELVIN,JAMES
2:45 SUB OUT by MCKELVIN,JAMES
2:45 SUB IN by MOORE,GERALD

MISS FT by KING,CORTEZ 2:45
GOOD FT by KING,CORTEZ 2:45 58-66 H 8

2:22 58-68 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by HARDY,BRENDON(in the paint)
GOOD 2PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ(in the paint) 2:12 60-68 H 8

1:54 TURNOVER  by ROBINSON,JAHMOURI
STEAL  by GARRETT,SHAMOND 1:54
TURNOVER  by GARRETT,SHAMOND 1:46

1:46 STEAL  by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
1:24 MISS 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD

-- REBOUND OFF by MOORE,GERALD
1:21 60-70 H 10 GOOD 2PTR by MOORE,GERALD(in the paint)
1:20 FOUL PERSONAL by MOORE,GERALD

GOOD FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 1:20 61-70 H 9
SUB OUT by GARRETT,SHAMOND 1:20
SUB IN by TAYLOR,MALCOLM 1:20
MISS FT by CHEW,MARQUEZ 1:20

-- REBOUND DEF by DECAROLIS,HASAAN
1:00 61-72 H 11 GOOD 2PTR by DECAROLIS,HASAAN

TURNOVER  by CHEW,MARQUEZ 0:53
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 0:53

0:27 TURNOVER  by MOORE,GERALD
MISS 3PTR by CHEW,MARQUEZ 0:19
REBOUND OFF by KING,CORTEZ --
MISS 2PTR by KING,CORTEZ 0:16

-- REBOUND DEF by DECAROLIS,HASAAN


